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11
01:30

1100 m
2.319 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.319
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Pimlico Race #11.     Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

57.20

Albo Locura
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Boboman - Uppa Baby)

Trainer: Sergio Alexis Salazar
Besitzer: Urra

Moises Donoso

05.05 Vsc 9 1100 34,7 Jorge Rivera Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
01.05 Vsc 4 1100 6,5 Jorge Rivera Defensor Rojo , Ramblinrose (CHI), Muslera
24.04 Vsc 5 1100 19,8 Jorge Rivera Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 3 1100 28,3 Jorge Rivera La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
17.04 Vsc 8 1100 58,5 Moises Donoso Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

57.20

Californiacat
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (California Chrome - Ez Ri

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Garcia V. Juan

Victor Manuel Bracetti

24.04 Vsc 12 1100 28,3 Seith Alexander Adios , Black Olives (CHI), Gran Gallega (C
10.04 Vsc 12 1100 116,3 Jonathan Castillo Afirmate Gato , Roy Para Un Poco (CHI), La
25.03 Vsc 10 1100 56,4 Alexis Morales Crisromane , Gandhi Report (CHI), Defenso
17.03 Vsc 11 1100 23,6 Jonathan Castillo Dubai Girl , Double Black (CHI), El Tenasita 
28.02 Vsc 1 1100 13,1 Jonathan Castillo Californiacat , Blackdoor (CHI), Regalito (C

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Es Tremenda
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Edina)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Hap

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

05.05 Vsc 6 1100 11,9 Sebastian Marin Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
28.04 Vsc 6 1300 44,2 Sebastian Marin Super Tango , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Br
22.04 Vsc 8 1100 6,9 Sebastian Marin Lucky Boss , Viene Puelche (CHI), Gran Gal
06.12 Vsc 13 1100 34,1 Sebastian Marin Informatica , Kenma (CHI), Afirmate Gato (C
03.12 Vsc 4 1100 19,4 Sebastian Marin Primo Yiyo , Roy Para Un Poco (CHI), Pepe

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

57.20

Italo Veneciano
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Hold Me Back - Pampa De

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: C.B.G.

Cristian Patricio Bobadilla 

28.04 Vsc 13 1300 117,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Super Tango , Miss Lady Kat (CHI), Luca Br
22.04 Vsc 7 1100 7,0 Joaquin Herrera La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
10.04 Vsc 8 1100 8,9 Miguel Gutierrez Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso
03.04 Vsc 8 1100 25,3 Claudio Poblete Gran Pumita , Al Hakam (CHI), Sdarovia (C
25.03 Vsc 8 1100 26,3 Ignacio Martinez Pirata Elegante , Gringa Unica (CHI), Tio Mil

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

Caso Abierto
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Annual Report - Casablan

Trainer: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Joel Ismael Albornoz

24.04 Vsc 6 1100 3,5 Joel Albornoz Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 5 1100 3,4 Alexis Morales La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
17.04 Vsc 4 1100 17,6 Alexis Morales Soy Nortina , Luca Brasi (CHI), Roman War 
10.04 Vsc 3 1100 22,8 Joel Albornoz Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso
25.03 Vsc 7 1000 123,4 Maximiliano Salinas Toque De Oro , Risiko (CHI), Llena De Amis

6
Box: 6
ML: 25,0

57.20

Shambre Dor
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Constitution - Sibela)

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Don Elias

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

24.04 Vsc 7 1100 4,1 Diaz Zuniga Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 6 1000 6,1 Alexis Morales Sociegate Papurri , Julia Domna (CHI), La 
10.04 Vsc 6 1100 33,4 Alexis Morales Vida Salvaje , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), Gra
27.03 Vsc 12 1100 34,0 Jonathan Castillo Blackdoor , Viene Puelche (CHI), Lucky Bos
25.03 Vsc 6 1100 23,6 Alexis Morales Toscana In Fiore , La Combi Completa (CHI

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

57.20

Contingencia
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ernest Hemingway - Entre

Trainer: Ramon Alfonso Olivares
Besitzer: Margal

Luis Diego Menghini Yanez

01.05 Vsc 9 1100 27,7 Cristian Alegria Roman War , Pelusona Soy (CHI), Al Haka
27.03 Vsc 8 1100 11,5 Alexis Morales You And I , Sorprendeme (CHI), Rosa Coqu
17.03 Vsc 11 1100 41,9 Cristian Alegria Rubato , Viene Puelche (CHI), Mambo King 
21.02 Vsc 2 1100 4,0 Alonso Sancho Viene Puelche , Contingencia (CHI), Lucky 
14.02 Vsc 8 1100 16,5 Alexis Morales Rocky Balboa , Vida Salvaje (CHI), Soy Nort

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

57.20

Sueno Del Alma
10j. grau/bra W [CL] (El Facha - Fuerza Del Ti

Trainer: Rodrigo Silva Santos
Besitzer: Rodrigo Silva S.

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

05.05 Vsc 8 1100 10,5 Axel Alvarez Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
28.04 Vsc 5 1100 17,5 Miguel Gutierrez Florissante , Justinsito Crack (CHI), Fast Co
03.04 Vsc 7 1100 7,2 Axel Alvarez Tuvo Una Vida , Adios (CHI), Xel-Ha (CHI)
17.03 Vsc 13 1100 30,1 Wilson Vargas Rubato , Viene Puelche (CHI), Mambo King 
20.12 Vsc 12 1300 29,7 Jose Villablanca Constitution's Son , For The Good Time (CH

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.20

Seysee
9j. rotbraun S [CL] (State Of Play - Elisea)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Gladycita

Israel Robinson Villagran

24.04 Vsc 9 1100 9,1 Ramos Urbina Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
22.04 Vsc 10 1100 2,8 Diaz Zuniga La Tropezon , Cielo Brillante (CHI), Albo Lo
17.04 Vsc 6 1100 5,5 Diaz Zuniga Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te
10.04 Vsc 4 1100 3,2 Diaz Zuniga Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso
27.03 Vsc 6 1100 21,7 Axel Alvarez Pelusona Soy , Estephania (CHI), Ramon B

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

57.20

Grande Martin
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Irish Brother - Dubai Emp

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: Eduardo Donoso S.

Sebastian Andres Marin Qu

17.04 Vsc 5 1100 35,3 Nelson Figueroa Soy Nortina , Luca Brasi (CHI), Roman War 
25.03 Vsc 6 1000 13,3 Miguel Gutierrez Toque De Oro , Risiko (CHI), Llena De Amis
17.03 Vsc 11 1000 16,2 Rafael Cisternas Ouro , Llena De Amistad (CHI), Inter Master
04.03 Vsc 12 1100 6,3 Nelson Figueroa Salon De Baile , Shambre Dor (CHI), La Uni
19.02 Vsc 2 1000 4,7 Nelson Figueroa Rossonero , Grande Martin (CHI), Mi Gran 

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

La Combi Completa
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Arabian Spirit - Sekikama)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: French Fries

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

28.04 Vsc 4 1100 6,0 Sebastian Gonzalez Florissante , Justinsito Crack (CHI), Fast Co
22.04 Vsc 6 1100 7,9 Joaquin Herrera Lucky Boss , Viene Puelche (CHI), Gran Gal
17.04 Vsc 12 1100 8,5 Sebastian Marin Soy Nortina , Luca Brasi (CHI), Roman War 
03.04 Vsc 9 1100 11,7 Alexis Morales Caribean Passion , Gran Mohicano (CHI), Al
25.03 Vsc 2 1100 4,3 A M Ramirez Munoz Toscana In Fiore , La Combi Completa (CHI

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

57.20

Villa Serrana
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Voodoo Swinge - Villa Can

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Pompita

Carlos Urbina

28.04 Vsc 8 1100 9,6 Ramos Urbina Florissante , Justinsito Crack (CHI), Fast Co
22.04 Vsc 5 1100 36,6 Ramos Urbina Lucky Boss , Viene Puelche (CHI), Gran Gal
10.04 Vsc 9 1100 14,5 Israel Villagran Vida Salvaje , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), Gra
03.04 Vsc 7 1100 2,6 Israel Villagran Gran Pumita , Al Hakam (CHI), Sdarovia (C
15.11 Vsc 9 1100 33,8 Sebastian Marin Sorprendeme , Ascot Rain (CHI), Big Wallac
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13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

57.20

War Mican
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (War Command - Komican)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: C.B.G.

Diego Andres Carvacho

24.04 Vsc 4 1100 48,9 Simond Gonzalez Bar Tender , Tio Milo (CHI), Cuentacuentos 
17.04 Vsc 11 1100 30,5 Simond Gonzalez Gran Cafrune , Cruz Salvador (CHI), Big Te
10.04 Vsc 7 1100 51,7 Moises Donoso Shoot Seven , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Caso
03.04 Vsc 10 1100 34,8 Jose Eyzaguirre Gran Pumita , Al Hakam (CHI), Sdarovia (C
20.03 Vsc 8 1100 8,7 Miguel Gutierrez Regalito , Rom Tale, Cielo Brillante (CHI)

14
Box: 14
ML: 31,0

57.20

Gran Ambar
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Exaggerator - Abroad)

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Milena

Simond Andres Gonzalez H

01.05 Vsc 7 1100 88,5 Jose Octavio Galaz Defensor Rojo , Ramblinrose (CHI), Muslera
22.04 Vsc 10 1000 77,0 Guillermo Perez Tango Y Compas , Gonsara (CHI), Senorita 
25.03 Vsc 10 1100 107,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Toscana In Fiore , La Combi Completa (CHI
06.03 Vsc 12 1100 34,1 Nelson Figueroa Sevalio , Corazon Y Guerrera (CHI), Dancer
28.02 Vsc 8 1000 71,7 Nelson Figueroa Oscuro Y Salvaje , Vida Salvaje (CHI), Ross

15
Box: 15
ML: 31,0

57.20

Pazzelle
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Perhaps

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: El Senor Anguita

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

05.05 Vsc 10 1100 20,5 Victor Cifuentes Gran Gallega , Fast Court (CHI), Escuela A
24.04 Vsc 5 1100 4,6 G. Rodriguez Xenses , Permiso Don Pancho (CHI), Jardin
17.04 Vsc 4 1100 6,3 Javier Guajardo Rubio Alocado , Criscat (CHI), Corazon Y G
10.04 Vsc 5 1300 19,7 G. Rodriguez Constitution's Son , Desde Luego (CHI), Gig
27.03 Vsc 11 1200 4,8 Javier Guajardo Mono Monin , Costamia (CHI), Corazon Y G

Ergebnis: Quoten:


